For example, in English, 
the word eleven is used for the quantity that is also represented as 11 in Arabic digits.  
Number naming systems include words for both small (e.g., one, three) and large 
quantities (e.g., hundred, thousand), plus rules for combining them (e.g., 346 is three 
hundred and forty-six). Because each language has its own number naming system, 
studying these systems allows us to examine how language and culture affect 
numerical thinking.  Examining how number languages influence number learning is 
important because mathematical competencies vary across cultures that have different